PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED	10/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED			
Street Address:	3-5-1, NIHONBASHI HONCHO, CHUO-KU			
City:	TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	103-8426			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09900364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3523758100

fce@slspatents.com Email:

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MET-037CXT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Total Attachments: 14

500479639

source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page1.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page2.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page3.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page4.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020604 FRAME: 0349

source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page6.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page7.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page8.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page9.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page10.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page11.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page12.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page13.tif source=ChangeofName-Daiichi#page14.tif

Certificate of Complete Registered Records

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company code: 0199-01-095640

Trade name	DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED			
Head office 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
Manner of public	Public notices shall be published in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.			
notice	Public notices shall be made through electronic notification. http://www.daiichisankyo.co.jp/ If electronic notification cannot be made due to an accident or any other unavoidable reason, a public notice shall be published in the Nihon Keizai Changed on June 29, 20			
	Snimbun.	Registered on July 11, 2006		
Records necessary for disclosure of information pertaining to the balance sheet	0.00.17			
Date of incorporation	September 28, 2005			
	 Manufacture, sale and purchase, and export and appliances and instruments, medical supplies, de and other medical devices; veterinary drugs; cos chemicals; reagents; fragrant materials; nutrition nutritional beverage supplements made from vita other primary materials; infant food products; for seasoning agents; fodder; fodder additives; chem radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of chemical seasoning agents; fodder additives; chemical radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of chemical seasoning agents; fodder additives; chemical radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of chemical seasoning agents; fodder additives; chemical radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of chemical seasoning agents; fodder additives; chemical radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of chemical seasoning agents; fodder additives; chemical radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of chemical seasoning agents; fodder additives; chemical radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of chemical seasoning agents; fodder additives; chemical radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of the products referred (1) Manufacture and export and import of, products referred (2) Sale and purchase, and export and import of, products referred (3) Sale and purchase, and export and import of, products referred (4) Manufacture and wholesale of alcoholic liquor, redrinking water (5) Contracted tests and research concerning drug satisfies (6) Sale and purchase, lease, and management of, reathereof (7) Publishing business (8) Motor carrier business (9) Nonlife insurance agency business and operations insurance (10) Control and management of subsidiaries which operations insurance (11) Any and all other businesses and investments incided the preceding items 	ental materials, sanitary goods, metic products; agricultural al dietary supplements and umins, minerals, enzymes, or od additives; bread yeast; icals; industrial chemicals; emicals d products and convenience ducts and other equipment and to in the preceding two items effeshing beverages, and portable fety a lestates, and intermediation of life perate any of the businesses and		
umber of shares per nit	100 shares			
otal number of otherized shares	2,800 million shares			

Ref. No.: Te 833103

^{*} The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry.

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company code: 0199-01-095640

Total number of issued shares, and their classes and numbers	Total number o 735,011,343 sh	f issued shares ares	
Provisions as to the issuance of share	For shares of th	e Company, share certificates sh	all be issued.
certificates			Registered on May 1, 2000 pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
	The Company s	hall issue share certificates relev	ant to the Company's shares
		Changed on June 29, 20	Registered on July 11, 2006
Amount of stated capital	50 billion yen		3,71,200
Name and address, and service office(s), of administrator of shareholder registry	Corporate Agend	Limited chi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo cy Division, UFJ Trust Bank Lim chi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	nited
	1-4-5, Marunouc Corporate Agenc	Trust and Banking Corporation chi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo cy Division, Mitsubishi UFJ Trus chi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Changed on October 1, 200	
Matters concerning	Director:	Kiyoshi Morita	Registered on October 3, 200
lirectors and auditors		way esta wionta	
	Director:	Kiyoshi Morita	Reelected on June 29, 2006
			Registered on July 11, 2006
	Director:	Kiyoshi Morita	Reelected on June 28, 2007
-			Registered on July 9, 2007
	Director:	Takashi Shoda	
	Director:	<u>Takashi Shoda</u>	Poologie V C
			Reelected on June 29, 2006
	Director:	71.1.1. 1.1.1	Registered on July 11, 2006
	Juector:	Takashi Shoda	Reelected on June 28, 2007
1			Registered on July 9, 2007

Ref. No.: Te 833103

^{*} The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry.

Director:	<u>Hiroyuki Nagasako</u>	
Director:	Hiroyuki Nagasako	Reelected on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 11, 2006
		Retired on June 28, 2007
		Registered on July 9, 2007
Director:	Hideho Kawamura	
		Retired on June 29, 2006
		Registered on July 11, 2006
Director:	Yasuhiro Ikegami	
Director:	Vacubies Hannet	
<u> </u>	Yasuhiro Ikegami	Reclected on June 29, 2006
		Registered on July 11, 2006
		Retired on June 28, 2007
		Registered on July 9, 2007
<u>Director</u> :	<u>Tsutomu Une</u>	
Director:	Tsutomu Une	Reelected on June 29, 2006
		Registered on July 11, 2006
Director:	Tsutomu Une	Reelected on June 28, 2007
		Registered on July 9, 2007
Director:	Kunio Nihira	
(Outside director)		
Director:	Kunio Nihira	Reelected on June 29, 2006
(Outside director)		Registered on July 11, 2006
Director:	Kunio Nihira	Reelected on June 28, 2007
 (Outside director)		Registered on July 9, 2007

Ref. No.: Te 833103

^{*} The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry.

Director:	Yoshifumi Nishikawa	
(Outside director)		
Director:	Yoshifumi Nishikawa	Reelected on June 29, 2006
(Outside director)		Registered on July 11, 2006
Director:	Yoshifumi Nishikawa	Reelected on June 28, 2007
(Outside director)		Registered on July 9, 2007
Director:	Jotaro Yabe	3 1, 100
(Outside director)		
Director:	Jotaro Yabe	Reelected on June 29, 2006
(Outside director)		Registered on July 11, 2006
Director:	Jotaro Yabe	Reelected on June 28, 2007
(Outside director)		Registered on July 9, 2007
Director:	Katsuyuki Sugita	
(Outside director)		
Director:	Katsuyuki Sugita	Reelected on June 29, 2006
(Outside director)		Registered on July 11, 2006
Director:	Katsuyuki Sugita	Reclected on June 28, 2007
(Outside director)		Registered on July 9, 2007
Director:	Yukio Sugimura	Appointed on June 29, 2006
		Registered on July 11, 2006
·		Retired on June 28, 2007
		Registered on July 9, 2007
Director:	Akio Ozaki	Appointed on June 28, 2007
		Registered on July 9, 2007
Director:	Ryuzo Takada	Appointed on June 28, 2007
		Registered on July 9, 2007

Ref. No.: Te 833103

^{*} The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry.

Director:	Hitoshi Matsuda	Appointed on June 28, 200'
		Registered on July 9, 2007
Representative D 4-6-21-401, Taka	irector: <u>Kiyoshi Morita</u> nawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Representative D	irector: <u>Kiyoshi Morita</u> nawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Reelected on June 29, 2006
		Registered on July 11, 2006
Representative D	irector: Kiyoshi Morita	Reelected on June 28, 2007
4-0-21-401, Takal	nawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 9, 2007
Representative Di 475-27, Totsuka-c	rector: <u>Takashi Shoda</u> ho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama	
Representative Di	rector: Takashi Shoda	Reelected on June 29, 2006
473-27, 10tsuka-c	<u>ho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama</u>	Registered on July 11, 2006
Representative Di	rector: Takashi Shoda	Reelected on June 28, 2007
+73-27, Totsuka-c	ho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama	Registered on July 9, 2007
Company Auditor:	<u>Kozo Wada</u>	
Company Auditor:	Kozo Wada	Reelected on June 29, 2006
		Registered on July 11, 2006
		Resigned on June 28, 2007
		Registered on July 9, 2007
Company Auditor:	Atsuo Inoue	
Company Auditor:	Atsuo Inoue	Reelected on June 29, 2006
		Registered on July 11, 2006
		Resigned on June 28, 2007
		Registered on July 9, 2007

Ref. No.: Te 833103

	Company Auditor:	Kaoru Shimada			
	Company Auditor:	Kaoru Shimada			
	(Outside company aud	ditor)	Registered on July 11, 2006 as an outside company auditor		
	Company Auditor:	Kaoru Shimada	Reelected on June 29, 2006		
	(Outside company aud	litor)	Registered on July 11, 2006		
	Company Auditor:	Koukei Higuchi			
	Company Auditor:	Koukei Higuchi			
	(Outside company aud	litor)	Registered on July 11, 2006 as an outside company auditor		
	Company Auditor:	Koukei Higuchi	Reelected on June 29, 2006		
	(Outside company aud	litor)	Registered on July 11, 2006		
	Company Auditor:	Teruo Takayanagi	Appointed on June 28, 2007		
			Registered on July 9, 2007		
	Company Auditor:	Hikaru Nagata	Appointed on June 28, 2007		
			Registered on July 9, 2007		
	Accounting Auditor:	KPMG AZSA & Co.			
			Registered on July 11, 2006 as an accounting auditor		
	Accounting Auditor:	KPMG AZSA & Co.	Reelected on June 29, 2006		
			Registered on July 11, 2006		
	Accounting Auditor:	KPMG AZSA & Co.	Reelected on June 28, 2007		
			Registered on July 9, 2007		
Provisions concerning the limit of liabilities assumed by outside directors and others to the Company	Pursuant to paragraph 19 of Article 266 of the Commercial Code of Japan, the Company may enter into an agreement with any outside director to limit his/her liability for damages caused by any of the acts referred to in item (5) of paragraph 1 of the same Article; provided, however, that the amount of the liability for damages as limited in the said agreement shall be an amount prescribed by laws and regulations.				

Ref. No.: Te 833103

^{*} The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry.

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Company code: 0199-01-095640

	Pursuant to paragraph 1 of Article 427 of the Company Act of Japan, the Company may enter into an agreement with any outside director to limit his/her liability for damages caused by his/her negligence of duties; provided, however, that the amount of the liability for damages as limited in the said agreement shall be an amount prescribed by laws and regulations. Pursuant to paragraph 1 of Article 427 of the Company Act of Japan, the Company may enter into an agreement with any outside company auditor to limit his/her liability for damages caused by his/her negligence of duties; provided, however, that the amount of the liability for damages as limited in the said agreement shall be an amount prescribed by laws and regulations. Changed on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006
Absorption-type merger	The Company absorbed Sankyo Co., Ltd. at 5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo and Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. at 14-10, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2007.
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Matters concerning company with board of directors	Company with board of directors Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Matters concerning company with auditors	Company with auditors Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Matters concerning company with board of company auditors	Company with board of company auditors Registered on July 11, 2006
Matters concerning company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors Registered on July 11, 2006
Reason for registration of new records	Incorporation Registered on September 28, 2005

This is an instrument certifying all the records that have been registered in the registry and remain active.

October 23, 2007

Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Kazuhiro Saito

Ref. No.: Te 833103

* The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry.

PATENT REEL: 020604 FRAME: 0357

7/7

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号

第一三共株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 2 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 9 5 6 4 0

商。号 第一三共株式会社	\$ \$0
本。店 東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号	
公告をする方法 日本経済新聞に掲載する。	
電子公告とする。 http://www.daiichisan	C 更
kyo.co.jp/ 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、 日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。 平成18年 7月以18日3	
賞借対照表に係る ★情報の提供を受け kyo.co.jp/	
るために必要な事。 - 項	
会社成立の年月日 平成王7年9月28日	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
物、化学薬品、工業薬品、放射性医薬品並びにその他各種薬品類の 造、売買及び輸出輸入	
(2)食料品及び日用品雑貨の売買及び輸出輸入 (3)前各号製品の関連製品及びその他機械器具類の売買及び輸出輸入 (4)酒精飲料、清涼飲料水及び飲料水の製造及び卸販売	
(5)薬物の安全性に関する試験及び研究の受託 (6)不動産の売買、賃貸借、管理及びその仲介 (7)出版業	
(8) 自動車運送事業 (9) 損害保険代理業及び生命保険の募集に関する業務 (10) 前各号の事業を営む会社の株式を所有することによる当該会社の事	業
活動の支配及び管理 (E] I) 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業及び投資	
单元株式数 1000株	
発行可能株式総数 28億株	

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 整理番号 テ833103

1/7

第一三共株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 9 5 6 4 0

ر نوعد	発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の紙 7 億 3 5 0		5 V 5 f q		. ,		
	株券を発行する旨	当会社の株式に	<u></u> ,	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
	の定め						平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	
		当会社は、株式					平成18年 7月11日登記	
	資本金の額	金500億円						
	株主名簿管理人の 氏名図は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区 ユーエフジェイ 東京都千代田区 ユーエフジェイ	信託銀行 丸の内-	<u> </u>	注社 番 3 号	学代行部		
		東京都千代田区 三菱UFJ信託 東京都千代田区 三菱UFJ信託	銀行株式 丸の内- 銀行株式	式会社 -丁目 4 式会社	番5号		平成』7.年11.0月 3日登記	
	役員に関する事項	取締役	森	H	清	- 46 ()		
- corexer		取締役	森	田	清		平成18年 6月29日重任	
manufacture of the control of the co		取締役	森	田	清		平成 1 8 年 7 月 1 1 日登記 平成 1 9 年 6 月 2 8 日重任 平成 1 9 年 7 月 9 日登記	# <i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
		取締役	庄	田	<u>隆</u> ·			
		取締役	庄	田	_隆		平成 1.8年 6月29日重任	
		取締役	庄	Ħ	隆		平成 1 8 年 7 月 11 日登記 平成 1 9 年 6 月 2 8 日重任 平成 1 9 年 7 月 9 日登記	
							<u> </u>	l

整理番号 テ833103 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/7

東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号 第一三共株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-095640

	取締役	永追	弘	幸		
	取締役	永 迫	弘	<u>幸</u>		平成18年 6月29日重任
						平成』8年,7月11日登記
						平成 1 · 9 年 6 月 2 8 日退任 平成 1 9 年 7 月 9 日登記
	取締役	河 村	秀_	穂		
						平成 1 8 年 6 月 2 9 日退任
						平成18年 7月11日登記
	取締役	池上	康	<u>弘</u>	_	
	取締役	池上	康	<u>弘</u>		平成 1.8年 1.6月29 日重任
		****		<i>"</i> ,		平成1.8年 7月11日登記
			:			平成19年 6月28日退任
	取締役		Æ.		*	平7以下切开 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					٠	W. P. 1. 0. C. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
	取締役	<u>采</u>	<u></u>			平成18年 6月299回重任
A STATE OF THE STA	取締役	采	孟			平成19年~6月28日重任
			· .			平成 1-9 年 7 月 9 日登記
	取締役	仁 平	圀	雄		
	(注外取締役) 取締役	仁 平	圀	雄		平成18年。6月29日重任
	(社外取締役)				-	平成1 8年 7月111日登記
	取締役	仁 平	圀	雄		平成19年 6月28日重任
	(社外取締役)					平成19年 7月 9日登記

第一三共株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-095640

							•			
,:1		取締役	西	Ш	善	文		ŝ		
		(社外取締役)								
		取締役	西	Ш	善	<u>文</u>			平成18年 6月29日重任	
		(社外取締役)							平成18年 7月11日登記	
		取締役	西]1]	善	文			平成 1.9年 6月 2.8 日重任	
		(社外取締役)							平成19年7月9日登記	
		取締役	<u>矢</u>	部	丈	太	郎		Manus constitution	
		(社外取締役)								
		取締役	<u>矢</u>	部	丈	_太	郎		平成18年 6月29日重任	
757 7 3 4		(社外取締役)							平成18年。7月11日登記	
		取締役	矢	部	丈	太	郎		平成119年 6月28日重任	
managamar mer si managamar mer si managamar mer		(社外取締役)	٠.			٠.		***	平成1191年 7月 9日登記	
		取締役	杉	田	カ	之				
		(社外取締役)								
		取締役	杉	田	力	<u>之</u>			平成18年 6月29日重任	
errorente Estati		(社外取締役)							平成18年 7月11日登記	
		取締役	杉	田	カ	之			平成19年 6月28日重任	
		(社外取締役)	,						平成19年,7月-9日登記	
	And the second second	取締役	杉	村	征				平成18年 6月29泊就任	4//////////////////////////////////////
						•			平成18年 7月11日登記	400000
					٠				平成19年 6月28日退任	
									平成19年7月9日登記	
		取締役	尾	崎	昭	雄			平成19年 6月28日就任	
								Anhydireture, and a constant	平成19年 7月 9日登記	
		取締役	髙	田	龍	Ξ			平成 19年 6月28日就任 	
		Marc.							平成19年 7月 9日登記	
	整理番号 テ83	3103 *	下線の)_ab=3	5 tb-0	2, tt. 5	東門	事項であるこ	とを示す。 4/7	
•										

第一三共株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-095640

						200000000000000000000000000000000000000	SERVICE CONTRACTOR	
		取締役	松日	田 等		平成19年	6月28日就任	
					Millian	平成19年	7月 9日登記	
		東京都港区高輪			1号			
		代表取締役		丑 清				
Yx Um		東京都港区高輪 代表取締役		新21-40 田 清	11号		6月29日重任	
Ilin w. k							7月11日登記	
		東京都港区高輪 代表取締役		番21-40 田 清	1 号		6月28日重任	
	Smithmal Miller Co.					平成19年	7月 9日登記	
		横浜市戸塚区戸 代表取締役		5番地27 田 隆				
		横浜市戸塚区戸				平成18年	6月2月日東任	
		代表取締役		五隆		Wet 1 8 4	6月29回重任 111111111111111111111111111111111111	
ngigna comoto		横浜市戸塚区戸	i 東京田ナ ル ク	C SW -14h O 7				
		代表取締役		田 隆	""			
		PF-4-(1)	Tel El	441				
		<u> </u>	和田	耕三	,			
	= 	監査役	和田	耕三		平成18年	6月29日重任	
						平成18年	7月111日登記	
				,		平成1.9年	6月28日辞任	
		10.00 10.00			j i.	平成19年	7月 9日登記	
ar I Iran I	Marie Carlot	監査役	<u>井</u> 上	敦 郎				
							- 19 - 1910 M. S.	
		監査役	<u>井 上</u>	敦 郎		平成18年 	6月29日重任	
						平成18年	7月11日登記	
						平成19年	6月28日辞任	
						平成19年	7月 9日登記	

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 整理番号 テ833103

5/7

第一三共株式会社

会社法人等番号 0199-01-095640

_										
		監查役	島_	E	<u> </u>	鐅		, mur		
		監査役	島	Е	E					
		(社外監查役)							平成18年 7月3 1日社外 監査役の登記	
		監査役	島	E	Н	罄			平成 1.8年 6月·2.9 日重任	
		(社外監査役)							平成18年 7月11日登記	
		監査役	樋	口	公	<u>啓</u>				
		監査役	樋		公	啓				- 10 A
		(社外監査役)							平成 1 8年 7月 1 1日社外 監査役の登記	
		<u></u> 監査役	樋		公	啓		ove ill III	平成18年 6月29日重任	
		(社外監査役)	17.						平成18年17月111月登記	
		監査役	高	柳	輝	夫			平成 1 9年 6月28日就任	
		The second secon						annie i	平成 1 9 年 7月 9 日登記 平成 1 9 年 6月 2 8日就任	
Time.		監査役	永	ŀ	丑	光			平成 1 9 年 8 月 2 8 日就任 	
		会計監査人	あ	ず	<u>さ</u>	監	查	法人	77,00,120,100	
					,				平成18年 7月11日会計	
		会計監査人	あ	- g**	さ	監	查	法人	監査人の登記 ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	
		1	<u></u>						平成 1.8年 7月 1°1 日登記	
		会計監查人	あ	g"	à	監	查	法人	平成189年。6月28日重任	
									平成19年 7月 9日登記	
	社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の	第1項第5号の	行為	によ	る損	害賠債	賞責任	壬を限定す	社外取締役との間に 同条 る契約を締結することができ	
	制限に関する規定	る。但し、当該	义約	に基	つく:	[月世]	治 [頁]	質仕の限度	額は、法令の定める額とする。	

整理番号 テ833103 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

6/7

東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号第一三共株式会社

会社法人等番号 0199-01-095640

当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外取締役との間に、任 務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。 但し、当該契約に基づく損害賠償責任の限度額は、法令の定める額とする。 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により。社が監査役との間に、任 務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。 但し、当該契約に基づく損害賠償責任の限度額は、法令の定める額とする。 平成18年 6月29日変更 平成18年 7月11日登記 吸収合併 平成19年4月1日東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号三共株式会社、東 京都中央区日本橋三丁目14番10号第一製薬株式会社を合併 4月 2日登記 平成19年 取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 に関する事項 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 監查役設置会社 監査役設置会社に 関する事項 36条の 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 会計監查人設置会社 会計監查人設置会 社に関する事項 登記記録に関する 設立 平成17年 9月28日登記 事項

> されは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成19年10月23日

東京法務局登記官

斎 藤 和



整理番号 テ833103 * 下線のあるものは味消事項であることを示す。

7/7

PATENT REEL: 020604 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 03/05/2008